‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’ beginning on pages 22,

130 and 203, respectively, to our knowledge there are no known factors that will have a material adverse impact on

our operations and finances.

Significant Developments after March 31, 2021

While no material developments have occurred which requires adjustments in the audited accounts for the period

ended March 31, 2021:

214

a. the total loan amount sanctioned to our Company for purchase of construction equipment (i.e., vehicles)

aggregates to ₹ 6.99 crores and the total outstanding loan amount aggregates to ₹ 6.74 crores; and

b. the shareholders of our Company by way of a resolution dated September 13, 2021, have approved the increase

in the authorized share capital of our Company from ₹ 34 crores divided into 3,40,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10

each to ₹ 50 crores divided into 5,00,00,000 equity shares of ₹ 10 each.

215

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

Particulars Pre-Issue

(₹ in crores)

as at 31 March

2021

As adjusted for proposed

Rights issue and conversion

of warrants *

(₹ in crores)

Total Borrowings 112.56 112.56

Current Borrowings 42.91 42.91

Non – Current Borrowings (including current Maturity) 69.65 69.65

Total Equity 286.46 354.37

Equity Share Capital 23.65 42.60

Other Equity 256.17 311.77

Share Warrants 6.64 0.00

Ratio : Non – Current Borrowings/Total Equity 0.39 0.12

* Assuming full subscription of the Issue and receipt of all calls money with respect to partly paid equity shares.

 not adjusted for issue related expenses.

216

SECTION VI: LEGAL AND OTHER INFORMATION

OUTSTANDING LITIGATION AND DEFAULTS

Our Company and our Subsidiaries are subject to various legal proceedings from time to time, primarily arising in

the ordinary course of business. Our Company’s ‘Policy for Determination of Materiality’, framed in accordance with

Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, does not stipulate any materiality threshold litigation.